F0	ORN Reiv.	4 PT 6-93	TO-1: 3)	595 •			
0	мв	No.	065 <sup>-</sup>	I-001	1 (e:	xp. 4	4/9



10	0-10	-20	06

**ER SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	CASE II/2-22619/A/PCT		
To the Director of the US Patent and 3319076	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Stéphane Biry	Name: Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp		
2. Francesco Fuso	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2005		
3. Andreas Kramer	Street Address: 540 White Plains Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: 1. June 29, 2004, 2. June 30, 2004	Additional name (a) 0 addition (b) 11 to 15		
and 3. July 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 10/504	4,240 filed August 9, 2004		
If this document is being filed together with a new a			
application is:	application, the exception date of the		
application is:	100 miles (100 miles (		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	* *		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/504,240 filed August 9, 2004	C 2		
Additional numbers attach			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
l	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name: JoAnn Villamizar	·		
Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corp.	☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Patent Department P.O. Box 2005	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 540 White Plains Road City: Tarrytown State: NY ZIP: 10591	and any other additional fees required.		
	8. Deposit account number:		
	<u>03-1935</u>		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 61 FC:8821 /40.00 DA		
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Joseph C. Suhadolnik	OCT 8 3 2006		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 56,880  Signa	outre Date  Date  Date  Date		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I / We Stéphane BIRY, 2 Q, rue du Soleil, 68128 Village-Neuf, France Francesco FUSO, Bienenweg 8, 4106 Therwil, Switzerland Andreas KRAMER, rue Oscar-Patthey 45, 3280 Meyriez, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, *a Delaware corporation*, *of 540 White Plains Road*, *Tarrytown*, *NY 10591*, *USA*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## Colour photographic recording material

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP03/01898

filed 25 February 2003

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Ciba Specialty Chemicals Corporation*.

	25/06/2004
1 . Stéphane BIRY	Date
famcesco flero	20/6/2004
2 · Francesco FUSO	Date
3. Lduck bes	4005/50/1
Andreas KRAMER	Date

CSC

**RECORDED: 10/06/2006** 

US 10/97

REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0113